Z
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Carol Presunka
Janet Gillis
Donald Rocha
Jarod Middleton
Randy Scofield

Exploring Infinite Possibilities

for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

")

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

Contract Number:

09/01/22
CHANGE ORDER #3B

Pfeiffer Electric

Price MS, Bagby ES, Fammatre ES
C22-050

Bid Package B, Electrical & LV Trades
Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites

PCO
#

Description

CCD #

RFI

Amount of
Change

131

Layout and purchase (26) 12x12 access panels
for heat detector maintenance in closets at
Bagby, including overtime. Original install
location of required heat detectors in furnace
closets not feasible due to mechanical equipment
obstruction; revised location with access panel
installation allows for maintenance access.

Ba-13

N/A

$ 39,718.00

132

Layout and purchase (20) 12x12 access panels
for heat detector maintenance in closets at
Fammatre, including overtime. Original install
location of required heat detectors in furnace
closets not feasible due to mechanical equipment
obstruction; revised location with access panel
installation allows for maintenance access.

Fa-11

N/A

$ 31,654.00

133

Layout and purchase (29) 12x12 access panels
for heat detector maintenance in closets at
Bagby, including overtime. Original install
location of required heat detectors in furnace
closets not feasible due to mechanical equipment
obstruction; revised location with access panel
installation allows for maintenance access.

Pr-11

N/A

$ 43,750.00

152

Using $1,425.00 of Allowance B2 - Various
unforeseen relocation of FA conduit and demo in
mechanical room at Fammatre.

N/A

N/A

$ 0.00

153

Using $2,857.00 of Allowance B2 - Various
unforeseen relocation of conduit and junction
boxes, and demolition of light fixtures in 15
classrooms at Price.

N/A

N/A

$ 0.00

Total of Change Order #3B

$115,122.00

Original Contract Amount:

2,195,500.00

Change Order #1B Amount:

(24,638.00)

Change Order #2B Amount:

16,598.68

Change Order #3B Amount:

115,122.00

Revised Contract Amount:

2,302,582.68



grandeyc
Highlight


Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites
ﬂ Price MS, Bagby ES, Fammatre ES
\ Pfeiffer Electric Change Order #3B
an,l [ 09/01/22
Price Subtotal: $ 1,110,380.67
Bagby Subtotal: $  720,494.08
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 471,707.93
School
DlStflCt Cambrian School
District’s Signature: Date:
4115 Jacksol Drive P_rogram Manager,s
Signature: Date:
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103 Architect’s
Fax (408) 377-5944 Signature: Date:
www.cambriansd.org Contractor’s
Signature: Date:

Board of Trustees
Carol Presunka
Janet Gillis
Donald Rocha
Jarod Middleton
Randy Scofield

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo




